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Foreword 
 

Welcome to our June auction! This month we have some very 

interesting lots including a range of militaria, including wartime 

posters, medals and uniforms; also collections of stamps and coins, 

and interiors with early tapestries and bygones.  

The sale will also include a lifetime collection of military postcards, 

and an extensive postcard collection of Swaffham (Est £400-£500). 

 

Finally, there is plenty of fascinating ephemera including 

advertising, autographs, books, toys, cigarette packets and some 

original Beatles memorabilia.  

 

Some very good lots, viewing is by appointment with 24 hours’ 

notice please! 

 

Good luck to all your bids.  

Kind regards 

 

 
 

 

Viewing of Auction Lots and Attendance on the day  

By appointment only, please call and one of our staff will make your 

appointment and which lots you would like to view so we can have them 

ready for your arrival, or if you are attending the sale. 

We ask that customers wait until 12 noon, July 3rd before making post-sale 

enquires as information will not be available before that time. 

Invoices will be sent out as soon as possible. 
Buyer Collects – Where lots are marked ‘Buyer Collects’ we no longer despatch. 

 

Forthcoming Auctions 2024 
 

Tuesday 23rd & Wednesday 24th July 

(Football memorabilia followed by Hornby & Bachman Trains etc) 
 
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501 British Sudan/Boer War group of four including Queen's Sudan 

Medal, Khedive's Sudan Medal 1896-1908 with 'Khartoum' clasp, 

Queen's South Africa Medal with 'Belfast', 'Laing's Nek' and 'Defence of 

Ladysmith' and King's South Africa medal with 'South Africa 1901 & 

1902' clasps. Group named 4036 Rifleman H. Warren, 2nd Battalion, 

Rifle Brigade. [Ex Clive Dennett of Norwich] 

£600 - £800 

502 British China War Medal 1900 (Boxer Rebellion) to E.C. Ryder. 

Ordinary Seaman. H.M.S. Pique. Citation in ADM-171-55_3 page 45.  

£250 - £350 

503 British Royal Navy pair with Naval General Service Medal (GeoVI 

variant) with Malaya clasp and Royal Navy Long Service and Good 

Conduct Medal (EIIR type) to P/S KX770590 W. Penketman Sto Mech 

R.N and later Leading Mechanic H.M.S. Victory. A choice pair, [Ex C.J. 

Dixson Ltd. Ref: SDX1028933.  

£150 - £200 

504 British Kabul to Kandahar Star engraved to an Indian Soldier Sepoy 

Nadu, 2nd Sikh Infantry  

£140 - £160 

505 British Queen's South Africa Medal with five clasps including 'South 

Africa 1901', 'South Africa 1902', 'Transvaal', 'Orange Free State', 'cape 

Colony' to 904 3rd Class, TPR: C. Cox. S.A.C. [Ex J. Riseborough, 

Coltishall] 

£100 - £150 

506 German WWI Iron Cross 2nd class (Eisernes Kreuz 2. Klasse, or 

EKII), with maker 'O' on the suspension ring, with magnetic core.  

£40 - £60 

507 German / Ottoman WWI other ranks Gallipoli Star in zinc with red 

painted front and original ribbon. This medal was awarded to Turkish, 

German and Austrian soldiers who participated in the operations against 

the Allied expeditionary forces who attempted unsuccessfully the assault 

against the Turkish fortifications of the Dardanelles. 

£100 - £150 

508 German / Ottoman WWI officers Gallipoli Star. A very nice example 

of the German made version. Undamaged enamels. Good clear detail 

marked ‘BB& Co’ on the reverse side with its correct pin, hook and 

hinge. This medal was awarded to Turkish, German and Austrian soldiers 

who participated in the operations against the Allied expeditionary forces 

who attempted unsuccessfully the assault against the Turkish 

fortifications of the Dardanelles. 

£180 - £220 

509 France Medaille Militaire, Third Republic with 1870 date (Second War 

type issued between 1870-1915). Some wear to the enamel on the back 

£10 - £20 

510 French 1870-1871 Franco Prussian War, Commemorative Medal of 

the 1870-1871 War 

£10 - £15 

511 France 1870-1871 Franco Prussian war veterans medal with 1870-1871 

clasp 

£10 - £15 

512 French WWI Legion D’Honneur in excellent condition £30 - £40 

513 French Croix de Guerre 1914-1915 with citation star and palm leave 

mention in despatches.  

£10 - £15 

514 French WWI The Battle of Verdun Medal, this is the Vernier version 

of this non-official medal  

£40 - £60 

515 French Medal of the Resistance (Médaille de la Resistance) 1943, 

constructed in bronze with an integral ribbon bar. 

£30 - £40 

516 British WWI Lusitania medallion, an example of thousands that were 

mass-produced by the British Government as anti-German propaganda 

during the aftermath of the sinking of RMS Lusitania.  

£15 - £25 



517 British WWI Trio miniature group including 1914-1915 Star, War 

Medal and Victory Medal with pin back fitting 

£15 - £20 

518 British WWII Royal Norfolk Yeomanry Officers Greatcoat   £80 - £120 

519 British WWII King’s Own Royal Norfolk Yeomanry / Artillery 

Officers No.2 Uniform including Jacket, trousers, peaked cap (with spare 

band), shirt (with three detachable collars), tie, puttees and Sam Browne 

belt having a spare sword frog, also two horse water carriers.  

£100 - £200 

520 British WWII Royal Norfolk Yeomanry / Artillery Officers No.2 

Uniform including Jacket, trousers, shirt (with three detachable collars) 

and puttees 

£60 - £80 

521 British WWII Battle dress uniform including Jacket, trousers, beret, 

and puttees, two pairs of wool gloves and a scarf in American water 

bottle carrier 

£60 - £80 

522 British WW2 Women's Royal Naval Service Officer's tunic at the Rank 

of Second Officer 

£40 - £60 

523 Vintage 1950s/60s ladies horse riding jacket made by Harry Hill in 

tweed and having a Horse-riding badge on lapel.  

£10 - £20 

524 Vintage 1950s/60s girls red raincoat £10 - £20 

525 British WWII Officers Travel Trunk named to Capt. Savory, made 

from wood with lead lining. Excellent condition. Buyer collects.  

£40 - £60 

526 British WWI used printed postcard showing men of The Norfolk 

Regiment above 'Just "a line" from Norwich.' Printed by J. Salmon, 

Sevenoaks, England with 'Norwich' June 14 wavy line cancel 

£8 - £15 

527 British WWI RP Military Postcard depicting the damage to Dereham 

from the 8th September 1915 Aerial raid by Zeppelin L14, it shows two 

soldiers of The Norfolk Regiment standing outside the H.H. Aldiss 

building and H.T. Cave, Artist and Photographer.  

£8 - £15 

528 British WWI Military R.A.M.C. Printed postcard titled "1915 Night - 

Scene V.A.D. Hospital Grantham" with St. John Ambulance insignia on 

the left and The Red Cross on the right-hand side and showing a 

wounded Soldier attended by a nurse during the night. An excellent card 

£8 - £15 

529 British WWI printed Postcard with a British Ambulance and the script 

"British Ambulance shattered by Shellfire at the French (Verdun) Front." 

An excellent postcard 

£8 - £12 

530 British WWI printed Postcard in memory of Miss Edith Cavell, 

depicting the German firing squad and officer having the script 'Miss 

Edith Cavell murdered, October 12th 1915, Remember!'. Produced by: 

Laureys, imp. Edit., 17, r. d'Enghien, Paris 

£8 - £12 

531 British WWI RP Postcard in memory of Miss Edith Cavell, depicting a 

memorial in Belgium, script 'Shot, in Brussels, by Huns in 1915'. 

Produced by Arco 

£8 - £12 

532 British WWI Silk RP Postcard in memory of Miss Edith Cavell, 

depicting a of her with her dogs and the script "I have seen death so often 

that it is not strange or painful to me. I am glad to die for my Country." 

Brussels, October 12th, 1915. In very good condition 

£10 - £15 

533 British WWI RP Postcard depicting soldiers convalescing an open-air 

hospital, wording at the bottom: "4.2.9 Open Air Tents 2nd Eastern 

General Hospital, Dyke rd., Brighton." Pub: G.A. Wiles, 10 Stanford Rd., 

Brighton.  

£8 - £12 



534 British WWI RP Postcard of a Sgt of the Royal Army Medical Corps, 

wearing a Senior NCOs Red Cross Sleeve patch.  

£8 - £10 

535 British WWI RP Photograph of Royal Flying Corps pilots wearing 

their Maternity Dress uniforms, an excellent group image 

£8 - £12 

536 British WWI picture postcard of H.M.S. "Vindictive" at Zeebrugge. 

Pub: C. Cozens 

£8 - £12 

537 British WWI Picture postcard "The Tale of Tank." and depicts a 

comical looking tank called 'Cupid' leading a charge into the German 

lines. Excellent wavy line cancel, 27 Oct 17. 

£8 - £12 

538 British WWI Comical postcard "Boo-oo! I want the earth." Showing a 

child Kaiser playing with is toys reaching for a ball with a pattern of the 

world on it. Pub: Bamforths "War Cartoon series" and cancelled 

Brancaster, delivered to a Miss Wells of Holkham. 

£8 - £12 

539 British WWI Novelty Postcard having a flap in the form of an artillery 

shell with the script 'A present for the Kaiser with a surprise inside, Not 

made in Germany" and has within a fold series of pictures of Salisbury 

£8 - £12 

540 British WWI Patriotic picture postcard showing men marching to the 

front with the musical notes for the song 'It's a long way to Tipperary", 

having the musical notes and verse "It's a long way….. To Tip-per - ar - y 

,". Pub: Alexander Baird & Sons 

£8 - £12 

541 WWI Silk Postcard - Royal Flying Corps (Scarce) £15 - £25 

542 WWI Silk Postcard - The Norfolk Regiment, some toning £10 - £15 

543 WWI Silk Postcard - The Suffolk Regiment  £10 - £20 

544 WWI Silk Postcards (4) £10 - £15 

545 WWI Silk Postcard - Army Veterinary Corps (A.V.C.), good £15 - £20 

546 WWI Silk Postcards - Royal Engineers and Royal Artillery, both very 

clean (2)  

£10 - £15 

547 WWI Silk Postcard - Royal Army Medical Corps (RAMC 1915) £10 - £20 

548 WWI Silk Postcard - Middlesex Regiment  £8 - £15 

549 WWI Silk Postcard - Royal Flying Corps (Scarce) £15 - £25 

550 WWI Silk Postcard - Army Service Corps (A.S.C.) and Royal Garrison 

Artillery (RCA), (2) RAC small PHQ 

£10 - £15 

551 WWI Silk Postcard BRCS British Red Cross, Society, scarce £10 - £15 

552 WWI Silk Postcard Rouen, Flags, Medal, 1914-1919, 1940 (Scarce), 

(10). Fair to good 

£15 - £20 

553 WWI Silk Postcards, good mostly clean lot, 1917, 1918 (2), Allied 

Flags, Right is Migita, Ypres, Family, Butterfly etc. (10) 

£20 - £30 

554 WWI Silk Postcards mixed range of fifteen, some toning £15 - £20 

555 WWI Postcards, wide range of artists. Good lot (38) £15 - £30 

556 WWI Postcards - fine range, many artists (31) £15 - £25 

557 WWI Postcards - Patriotic, Comic etc. (30) £20 - £25 

558 WWI Bruce Bairnsfather artist 'By stander' postcards (26), used and 

unused 

£20 - £30 

559 WWI Douglas Tempest artist postcards (26) £20 - £30 

560 WWI Fred Spurgin artist postcards (23) £25 - £30 

561 WWI Postcards, comic, Artist (wide range), (39) £15 - £39 

562 WWI Postcards, Comic Artists - Buxton McGill etc. Good lot (38) £15 - £25 

563 Military WWI Postcards, Comic, Patriotic, Romantic etc. (10) £10 - £15 
  



564 WWI interesting batch of Postcards - German Submarine sunk, 

English Torpedo boat blocking the port, Sopwith Camel taking odd, 

Military portraits, Field Service post cards (2), Active Service envelope 

used (tatty) etc. (10) 

£20 - £30 

565 WWI German and anti-German postcards includes Generals etc (10) £15 - £25 

566 Military WWI Postcards - range of ten, Patriotic, Allies etc. (10) £10 - £15 

567 Military WWI range of Patriotic Postcards, Rule Britannia etc (10) £10 - £15 

568 WWI Donald McGill Postcards all used Incl F.P.O. (26). Good lot £30 - £40 

569 WWI Donald McGill postcards all unused (16) £15 - £20 

570 WWI Postcards - Children, Comic mostly, odd photographic (25). Nice 

lot 

£10 - £15 

571 Military WWI - range of postcards, Soldier, Romantic, Patriotic etc. 

(20) 

£10 - £15 

572 Military WWI Postcards, mixed batch, Romantic, Comic etc. (25) £10 - £15 

573 Military WWI Postcards - unused batch, few RP, including Decorating 

a Canadian on the field of battle, LLs, odd comic etc. Mixed condition 

(25) 

£10 - £20 

574 Military WWI Range of postcards Incl range of postcards LLs, Daily 

Mail (1), few comic, War damage etc. (25) 

£15 - £20 

575 Military WWI batch of world leaders, Kitchener Incl 'Drowned in 

1916', Jellicoe, Joffre, General Petain comic (2), (10) 

£10 - £20 

576 WWI Zeppelin and damage postcards, comic, RP etc. (13) £20 - £30 

577 WWI Camp Silhouette series, unused (14), used (1), cards (15) good 

clean lot 

£15 - £20 

578 German and anti German range of WWI postcards, Zeppelin, 

Atrocities, Comic etc. (8) 

£5 - £10 

579 WWI German and anti German postcards, Atrocities, Comic etc. (8) £5 - £10 

580 WWI Children Comic etc (8) £5 - £10 

581 WWI Comic, Patriotic, Women etc. (8) £5 - £10 

582 WWI Daily Mail Battle Pictures, Official War Photographs - a very 

clean batch of 27 

£15 - £20 

583 Military WWI range of six glamour and romantic postcards. Attractive 

lot (6) 

£5 - £10 

584 WWI Postcards - good range batch, comic, patriotic etc. (25) £10 - £15 

585 WWII Postcards - Ladies Incl Australia, Comic (General), (8) £5 - £10 

586 British WWI Certificate for Abstinence from the Wesleyan Methodist 

Church "His Majesty the King has set the great example of Total 

Abstinence." signed by a Hannah March May 9. 1915.  

£5 - £10 

587 French WWI showing a French Char C2 and the script "Paris - Hotel 

des Invalides - Musee de l'Armee." 

£5 - £10 

588 British WWI Picture postcard of a British Mk.1 Tank with the title 

"The Tank that broke the Ranks".  

£5 - £8 

589 British WWI RP Postcard depicting a captured rail gun, the script 

"Captured by the British 4th - This gun was personally inspected by 

Marshal Foch…" With Newcastle cancel, cancelled 2 Nov 18 

£8 - £12 

590 British & Commonwealth WWI RP Postcards of Royal Artillery 

Regiments, one showing a Canadian Lady dressed in uniform, men 

sitting ready at an 18 pounder, No1 TS Royal Horse Artillery. 

£10 - £15 

  



591 British WWI RP Postcards of the Zeppelin Raid over Great 

Yarmouth, showing officers and NCOs inspecting a crater left by one of 

the bombs and another showing the surrounding damage.  

£10 - £15 

592 British WWI RP Postcards (5) studio portraits of Soldiers including 

senior NCOs. A nice selection 

£10 - £15 

593 British and Commonwealth picture postcards (10) a very good 

selection including 'Daring Deeds - Pte C. Harford (Distinguished 

Conduct Medal)', 'Australian Light Horse', 'To Victory', 'Black Watch' 

etc.  

£8 - £15 

594 British WWI RP Postcards (5) of regimental group photographs 

including Royal Artillery, Royal Fusiliers, Fife and Forfar Yeomanry etc.  

£10 - £15 

595 British WWI Daily Mail War Pictures Postcards (3) and one of 

"London's Great Victory March: The Royal Dais, Victoria Memorial" 

£5 - £10 

596 Picture Postcards of WWI Leaders - a nice range Incl young Churchill, 

Kitchener, Joffre, Hamilton, Beatty, KGV, Roberts & Jellicoe (8) 

£5 - £10 

597 British WWI General range including Incl KGV, Soldiers and Sailors 

(8) 

£5 - £10 

598 WWI Patriotic postcard selection  £5 - £10 

599 British WWII OHMS Letter with National Service (Armed Forces) 

Act 1939 Unfit for service letters to a Stanley Spicer of Clapham, as 

signed off by the Tooting Medical Board 

£10 - £15 

600 British WWI Single Draw Telescope – T. Cooke & Sons Ltd, London 

& York. In excellent condition with clean prisms, some shrinkage to the 

leather.  

£30 - £40 

601 British WWII Gas Masks (2) including a Civilian Duty Respirator 

made I & B. P., Co. 1938 in worn condition, in need of some restoration 

and another Civilian Gas Mask Respirator 1939 & Carry Case, size 

Medium with original ink stamps Poppee Lot 1938. Some wear to the 

cardboard box but otherwise in good condition with the rubber mask 

being supple and the eyepiece in clean condition.  

£10 - £20 

602 American WWII New Testament - Roman Catholic Version presented 

to the Army of the United States dated 6th of March 1941. Published 

under the direction of chief of Chaplains, United States Government 

Printing Office Washington: 1942 Includes a message from President 

Roosevelt. Contains within a small, inserted Hymn A. & M. 735. 

£15 - £25 

603 Military Buttons - an accumulation in a box, some early, mostly large 

brass. (100+). Mixed condition 

£20 - £30 

604 H.M.S. Victory copper Tea scoop, the handle with a medallion 

Showing H.M.S. Victory at sail and the script 'H.M.S. Victory 1766' 

£10 - £20 

605 Compass - A small vintage pocket compass in leather case having the 

gold relief of East Dereham on the back, with suspender for a chain 

£10 - £15 

606 An elegant Sekonda Quartz square faced watch with leather strap £10 - £15 

607 An elegant 17 Jewel square faced Sekonda watch with stainless steel 

strap.  

£10 - £15 

608 Two gents wristwatches without straps, an Ingersoll and Seiko. Not in 

working order 

£10 - £15 

609 Mixed Foreign Picture Postcards, from the 1940s/50s, many of 

Belgium towns including Philippeville & Brussels, Bizerte in France, 

Algeria, some Birthday greetings cards etc. A nice mixed range.  

£10 - £15 



610 Vintage playing cards, Guinness advertising packs in Irish emblem box £5 - £8 

611 Postcard Pack 1922 Natural History Museum pack of Monochrome 

cards Birds - General series. 8 of the 10-set series in pack 

£10 - £15 

612 Priory Grove School Travel logs for two holiday's one dated 1928 to the 

Isle of Wright and 1930 to Lyme Regis. With notes on things to see while 

travelling, two very nice booklets and with many hand drawn pictures.  

£10 - £15 

613 British Thomas the Tank Engine postcards - a selection of mostly 

Henry the Green Engine, postcards by Ward, mint (19) 

£20 - £25 

614 Goldsmith, Dr - The History of England from the Earliest Times to the 

Death of King George II, second edition Vol III. Dublin, leather bound. 

Some areas restorable  

£5 - £10 

615 Nesbit, E - Garden Poems in fair condition, inner front page removed. 

Published by Collins.  

£5 - £8 

616 Autograph Album dated (m/s) 1900, Marion S. McGregor, larger size 

8"x6" with entries of sketches and paintings, some of quality, poetry etc.  

£20 - £30 

617 Siedle, Louis - '63 Years in Ceylon' A 63-page paperback published 

1935. A scarce Gemological guide in fragile condition. Excellent front 

cover portrait.  

£20 - £25 

618 WWI Silk Postcards mixed lot, Souvenir of Ypres, Rouen 1914-16, 

A.V.C. (poor), Christmas etc. (10) 

£10 - £15 

619 WWI Patriotic/Regimental Postcards, Artist signed. "The king's 

Liverpool Regt", and "Loyal Suffolk Hussars" (2) 

£8 - £12 

620 WWI Glamour Postcards - beautiful ladies. (4) £10 - £15 

621 WWI Artist Postcards - a good range with Flora White, Regimental, 

Fred Spurgin, McGill, Mary Hospall, Florence Walter etc.  

£20 - £30 

622 WWI Postcards, 'Kaiser Bill' and other German Patriotic and Comic 

Postcards (5) 

£5 - £10 

623 WWI Artist Arthur Butcher Glamour Postcards (5) £10 - £15 

624 Playing cards - A Belvis Marks Tri-Centenary set of two packs. Very 

fine in special case 

£10 - £15 

625 Swaffham (Norfolk) - A lifetime fine collection in an album with a wide 

range of good postcards of the town (250+) with ranges of surrounding 

villages and towns (100+). Many RP Street scenes etc., viewing invited 

by appointment. 1906 wreck of the Eastern Daily Press Motor Car at 

Swaffham 11th of April 1906 etc.  

£400 - £500 

626 Great Britain QEII Decimal issues in a hingeless Lighthouse album, 

definitives, regionals, commemorative sets etc. (100's) 

£80 - £100 

627 Great Britain KGVI & QEII mint collection in a hingeless Lighthouse 

album with 1937 set, 1950/51 Incl wmk inverted & sideways, QEII with 

Tudor Crown set and inverted and sideways wmk; St Edwards Crown 

inverted (7) 1958/65 Crowns set, and sideways (8) 1957 graphite set, 

1960-67 Phosphor set, 1977 to £5, Regionals, Commems to 1980. Good 

clean collection. SG £300+ 

£50 - £80 

628 Great Britain SG Windsor album Volume 1, empty tidy lot £20 - £30 

629 Great Britain collection in a Windsor album. Victoria to 1930, Victoria 

line engraved, KGV Sea horses etc. Good basis to add to for completion 

(100's) 

£80 - £120 

630 Great Britain collection - QEII used and mint in a SG Windsor album, 

Booklet panes, coins, Machins etc (100's) 

£30 - £40 



631 Great Britain First Day Cover good clean box of 100+ 1975/76 

Definitives and Commemoratives, range of h/s's, light duplication, few 

Channel Islands. Many address blank 

£40 - £60 

632 Great Britain lot KGVI to 1974, good clean lot in a large box: - 1951 

Festival of Britain and other earlier, good range of 1960s, 1980 High 

Values to £5, some Channel Islands Incl 1960 Definitives set to £1; good 

range of 1970, wide range of h/s and cancellations. A very good 

wholesale lot 

£80 - £120 

633 Foreign mostly modern postcards in a full box (250 approx.) £5 - £10 

634 Postcards - Fantasy Erotica sets of six including Temple Maidens set 1 

and set 2, Space Ladies set 1 and set 2 from the watercolour paintings by 

Jeff Willis 

£10 - £20 

635 USA 2019 1oz Silver Dollar, mint in capsule £20 - £30 

636 Great Britain 1999 1oz Silver Britannia, mint in capsule £20 - £30 

637 Great Britain 2020 Royal Mint UK Quarter Ounce Platinum Silver 

Britannia Proof Coin, in Royal Mint box and certificate (160 stuck) rare. 

Cat £525 

£300 - £400 

638 Great Britain 2020 Royal Mint UK Quarter Ounce Platinum Silver 

Britannia Proof Coin, in Royal Mint box and certificate (160 stuck) rare. 

Cat £526 

£300 - £400 

639 Great Britain 1999 Royal Mint Proof set  £15 - £20 

640 Great Britain WWII History Coin Collection in special album by The 

Royal British Legion with range of proof historical issues. Also, a small 

range of QEII GB stamp packs 

£30 - £40 

641 A large mixed copper and brass charity accumulation, weight 6.2kg's. 

Including crowns, shillings, florins KGVI & QEII etc  

£20 - £30 

642 Victorian Silver-Plated Vesta case, with a lovely floral design etched 

into the body.  

£20 - £30 

643 British Edwardian Silver Stamp Box bracelet charm with floral relief, 

made1905 in Chester by Boots Pure Drug Company, Station Street, 

Nottingham.  

£30 - £40 

644 British Silver Charm Bracelet with (13) charms comprising of silver 

pocket watch fobs and coins. 125gm's, one fob having gems inset with 

Bloodstone & Carnelian Spinning Watch Fob made by James Alexander 

Birmingham.  

£80 - £120 

645 Silver Sugar bowl - hall marked Cheshire 1910, George Nathan & 

Ridley Hayes, approx. 155gms 

£30 - £40 

646 Pevsner Guides - Set of thirty-three volumes. Books VGC, in hardback 

with dustcovers. Penguin 2nd editions, no inscriptions, not Ex Library, 

very good condition dustcovers with not tears or chips on the edge. An 

excellent collection (39 in total).  

£200 - £300 

647 Great Britain 2022 Proof Platinum Jubilee Platinum Sovereign, 

Gibraltar, case of issue and certificate. Scarce 

£250 - £350 

648 Worldwide collection in an album. A Junior lot with small ranges of 

many Countries, a good starter lot (180-200 coins) 

£20 - £30 

649 Kent - Borden Village 1895, The Second Annual Show, Cottagers, 

Gardeners, & Amateurs' Mutual Improvement Society, First Prize. H. 

Miles, Four dishes of Fruit, 1896 (2), also 1900 (3) and 1901. Very fine 

(7) 

£25 - £30 



650 Thompson, John - Waifs, Second Century. Pub. Elkin Matthews, Cork 

Street London in good condition, used. Slight toning to the inner cover 

page.  

£15 - £20 

651 Tallack, Rosaline (1881-1909) Three framed small water colours, 

Norwich, Pauls Ferry, Cathedral etc. 8" x8" approx. Delightful (3) 

£15 - £25 

652 Gill, Muriel (20th Century artist) 'Grey Sovereign' signed and dated 

1973 watercolour of this grey mare, very fine 30" x24" 

£50 - £60 

653 Gill, Muriel (20th Century artist) Running Horses - Two galloping 

together. 1980 Watercolour, very fine 30" x 24" 

£50 - £60 

654 Gill, Muriel (20th Century Artist) Fine watercolour trotting horse dated 

and signed 1981. Very fine 30" x 24" 

£20 - £30 

655 Dr Who Dalek's' battery operated, unboxed but in excellent condition £15 - £20 

656 Thunderbirds Are Go' Interactive Tracy Island' 2015 in good condition 

unboxed 

£15 - £20 

657 Star Wars, complete with balls (4) unboxed, battery operated, excellent 

condition 

£15 - £20 

658 Captain Scarlet 'Angel Interceptor' plus angel inside, battery operated, 

unboxed approx. 13inches long, very good condition 

£15 - £20 

659 Stingray 1964-1965 craft with figures inside, plus torpedo' not boxed but 

in excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

660 Captain Scarlet SPV made by Dinky Toys' metal, Torpedo's in place, 

play worn no box but in good condition 

£10 - £15 

661 Captain Scarlet SPV (Large Model with Torpedo's, unboxed but in very 

good condition 

£15 - £20 

662 Captain Scarlet and the Mysterons 'Spectrum Cloud Base H.Q' small 

marks but boxed and in good condition 

£20 - £25 

663 Thunderbirds - figures Lady Penelope, Parker, Pink Rolls Royce 

excellent condition 

£8 - £12 

664 Captain Scarlet 1992 - Good lot includes (7) figures, small stingray, fish 

and some weapons good condition 

£15 - £20 

665 Thunderbird (8) figures including all (5) brothers 1982 - play worn but 

in good condition also T/B 103 with small group of weapons 

£10 - £15 

666 Captain Scarlet 1993' 'Spectrum Command Team' one car missing (red) 

in original box 

£10 - £15 

667 Walkers 'Tazo Collection' Force Pack, special the Star Wars trilogy 

edition (11 cards complete) excellent condition 

£8 - £12 

668 WM Classic Airlines 'Fly Eastern Air Lines' CA1A Bristol 170 Mark 

32, Super Freighter (Silver City) mint and boxed 

£20 - £30 

669 Mixed lot of Star Wars Figures, craft etc, nice lot to sort £8 - £12 

670 Aircraft (3) metal aircraft, different makes, play worn £5 - £8 

671 Western Models Ltd - WMS 60X 1959 Desoto Adventurer (open) 

(Courtesy of 'Yesterday Once More') California, mint and boxed 

£20 - £25 

672 WM - WMS 56 1959, ' Buck Electra' mint and boxed £15 - £20 

673 WM - 110X 1982 'Ferrari' 308 GTS1, made in England, mint  £15 - £25 

674 Mixed lot of metal cars, vans, play worn but in good condition (20) £15 - £20 

675 Sets of 6 of foreign postcards - 5 sets of miniature photographs, 

good/very good condition early 1921, 1936 

£15 - £20 

676 Booklets - The Meaning of Womanhood and The Meaning of Manhood 

by international university society, good condition (2)  

£5 - £10 



677 Picture (Coloured) of Young Girl 'Charlie's My Darling' fair condition £5 - £10 

678 Booklets (Norfolk) Just Memories 1936-1993, Tuesday Topics 1999, 

OH! Rare and Beautiful Norfolk 1993, good condition (3)  

£5 - £10 

679 Bookmarks from The Somme Heritage Centre, showing Ulster Tower, 

Victoria Cross, Sir John Monash, John Barney Hines, excellent condition 

(4)  

£8 - £12 

680 Handwritten letters dated 18124-1821, beautiful copper plate writing. 

Good condition, letters to York and Brighton (2)  

£12 - £18 

681 1912 Hobbies Exhibition - The Fret Workers Weekly, very fine 

condition 

£10 - £15 

682 Anguilla 1981 - Royal Wedding, SG466 u/m $3 pair with upper stamp 

being the extra flag staff variety 

£10 - £15 

683 Colchester Carnival Military Tattoo Programme (August 31st 1961 

Sept 1st 2nd) In immaculate condition. The Worcestershire regiment 

(29th/36th Foot) A brief history. Documents the VC winners in the 

regiment. Retreat by Massed Bands, Drums, Bugles and Pipes of The 

second Infantry Division in Rhine Stadium Dusseldorf (Sunday 19th June 

1955) Parade of the 1st Division Massed Bands and Corps of Pipes and 

Drums programme. Eilenriede Stadion Hannover 7th June 1967. In 

German and English  

£10 - £20 

684 Silk Sash, Court Pride of East Bergholt, no.7703 A.O.F good condition £10 - £15 

685 Booklets, Westminster Abby & Westminster Cathedral, containing 

black and white photos (2 Booklets) probably 1960's fair to good 

condition 

£8 - £12 

686 Booklets - Common Sense Eating for after forty, for indigestion, for 

blood impurities & liver and kidney disorders (4 books) good condition 

1950's - 60's 

£10 - £20 

687 Assorted Foreign Post Cards - Topographical R.P good condition £35 - £40 

688 Olympics - Der Grosse Tag (The Great Day) in Olympia Stadium 

Berlin, 1960. With original inserts and stapled in ticket. 

£5 - £10 

689 Worldwide Postal Bag Tags (200+), tags in very good condition £10 - £15 
690 Certificate - Investiture of H.R.H Prince Charles 1969, silver medal 

Awarded to T.P. Mills Esq, (No medal) good condition 

£10 - £15 

691 A certificate awarded to Eva M Loades on her pass in the elementary 

stage in Botany 24th June 1897 -certificate discoloured but in good 

condition for age 

£5 - £10 

692 Johnson's Motoring Atlas-Scale 6 miles - 1 inch-reprinted 1960's map 

of Great-Britain - enclosed in leather case-measurements 34cm x 14cm-

leather case has slight water mark-otherwise very good condition 

£5 - £10 

693 Vintage AA Map of England & Wales 1950s-60s.  Some routes marked 

in blue crayon. 

£10 - £15 

694 Advertising - Godfrey Phillips Grand Cut Flake free standing with 

packet. Nice condition. Advertising - Players "No. 6” Freestanding. Good 

condition. Advertising - Ogdens "St. Bruno" Freestanding. Some slight 

rusting to the rear, but otherwise nice condition. 

£8 - £12 

695 Press photo of the Prince of Wales representing the King 1929, 

placing His Majesty's Wreath on the Cenotaph on the 11th anniversary of 

the signing of the armistice. 8" x 10"Swansea War Memorial Cenotaph 

1957. 8" x 10" Press photograph. Soldiers standing guard. 

£5 - £10 



696 Photos and News Paper Cuttings on Richard Nixon, black and white 

good condition 

£8 - £12 

697 Children’s Books (2) - Hans Christian Anderson (No date) The Swine 

head & The Tinder Box, Beatrix Potter (No date) The Tales of little pig 

Robinson, hard back, fair to worn condition 

£8 - £12 

698 Booklets (2) - Oldies unlimited sale no.11, oldies singles & LP's, The 

Beatles Book Dec 1964, foxing on oldies otherwise good condition 

£8 - £12 

699 Book - Victorian Biography, Biographies of British men & Women 

Dying between 1851 - 1901, very good condition 

£12 - £15 

700 Atlas (3) - Collins Westminster Atlas 1957, Philips Modern School 

Atlas 1971, Pocket Atlas of the World 1958, all in poor condition 

£12 - £15 

701 Posters 'Star Wars' (3) crease folds, but very good condition £8 - £12 

702 Hank Williams Country Hit Parade and Pictures published by Acuff 

Rose very good condition Chas and Dave's Song Book over 100 songs 

very good condition 

£8 - £12 

703 Programme Folies Bergère Paris by Night Prince of Wales Theatre 

good condition Fascination A Gipsy Valse by F D Marchetti 1904 

Premier band on cover and stamped inside very good condition Sheet 

Music of The Wedding of the Painted Doll very good condition 1937 

Keith Prowse Co., Ltd music publishers 

£8 - £12 

704 Pickering Yorkshire-Ordnance Survey War Office Edition 

Map/National Grid, sheet 92, War Office Published 1948. 2nd Edition 

1902 folded, very good. 

£5 - £8 

705 Meccano Booklets, early books (4) in a fragile condition £10 - £12 

706 Photos- Assorted RP photos of concert show group - good condition £8 - £12 

707 Receipt from Stamp Office (stamped) in the Estate of Mary Venn 

deceased pursuant to an Act passed in 1796. Receipt from Stamp Office 

(stamped) for Legacies (2) and Annuities (2) on Account of the Personal 

Estate of Edward Venn deceased who died 13th March 1830. 

£8 - £12 

708 Book-(Actors)-'Film Show'-with stars of the screen in colour mostly 

black and white-printed 1963-damaged on spine otherwise good 

condition 

£5 - £8 

709 Scene Photographs from Hangar 18, 1980, 8" by 10" - two pictures on 

one sheet. Starring Darren McGavin, Robert Vaughan and Gary Collins. 

Directed by James L Conway. The two scenes featured are NASA flight 

director Harry Forbes (McGavin) being baffled by the array of buttons on 

an alien spacecraft (top), and an American Astronaut setting out from the 

loading bay on a routine mission that will soon become a collision with a 

UFO (bottom). Scene Photos - Black Island (4 on a single 10" x 8" 

sheet). The scenes from this 1979 film depicted are listed on the back of 

the sheet. Scene Photograph from The Hostages, 1975, 10" x 8". This 

scene features Joe Blake (played by Ray Barrett) holding a gun on a 

group of hostages described in full detail on the back. The back of this 

photograph also features a red copyright stamp for The Children's Film 

Foundation (these stamps rare usually blue or black). 

£8 - £12 

  



710 4 Scene Photographs from Danger Point, 1971, 10" x 8" single sheet. 

The scenes depicted are described in detail on the back which also 

features the copyright stamp of the Children's Film Foundation. Starring 

Veronica Purcell, Ian Gibson and Raymond Hoskins. Directed by John 

Davis. Scene Photographs from The Man from Nowhere, four on a 10" x 

8" sheet.  The scenes are described on the back which also features a 

copyright stamp for the Children's Film Foundation. Scene Photograph 

from Mountain of Fear, 1963, 10" x 8". The picture shows Kekec (played 

by Velimir Gjurin) using secret drops to try to restore Maria's. In addition 

to a brief description of the scene the reverse features the copyright stamp 

of the Children's Film Foundation. In addition to Gjurin the film stars 

Blanka Florjanc and Rusa Bojc. Directed by Joze Gale. 

£8 - £12 

711 Scene Photograph: The Intruders, 11" x 8.5". On the back is a printed 

description of the scene and the copyright stamp of the Children's Film 

Foundation, 6-10 Great Portland Street, London (now The Children's 

Film and Television Foundation). Scene Photograph from Kadoyng, 

1972, 10.5" x 8". Starring Teresa Codling, Adrian Hall and David 

Williams. Directed by Ian Shand. In the scene depicted Kadoyng, played 

by Leo Maguire has been given a top hat to conceal the antennae growing 

from his head. Scene Photograph from The Boy Who Turned Yellow, 

1972, 10" x 8". Stars Mark Dightam, Robert Eddison and Helen Weir. 

Directed by Michael Powell. The scene is described in detail on the back, 

which also features a copyright stamp for the Children's Film Foundation. 

This photo also has a green backing sheet.  

£8 - £12 

712 Photos (3) - Lassie returning to the big screen in The Magic of Lassie 

(1978, 8" x 10 ", one landscape, hence 10" x 8"). Scene Photograph: 

The Sea Children, 1973, 11" x 8.5". On the back is a printed description 

of the scene and the copyright stamp of the Children's Film Foundation, 

6-10 Great Portland Street, London (now The Children's Film and 

Television Foundation). Stars Simon Fisher-Turner, Lesley Dunlop and 

Perry Balfour (the first and third named feature in the photograph). 

£8 - £12 

713 The Normandy Veterans Association print Britain commemoration 

Booklet. Daily mail 

£8 - £12 

714 Aviation photography (6 x 9) group of 6 images showing the interior of 

the Tornado servicing hangar at RAF Coningsby with a mixture of 43 

and 56 squadron aircraft 

£15 - £20 

715 Aviation photography (6 x 9) RAF Coningsby flight line photo call 

showing 6 images of 56 squadron Tornado F3 and Phantom FGR.2 

aircraft 

£15 - £20 

716 Aviation photographs (6x9) group of 5. Lightning F6 XS904 on taxi 

out to re-heat run at Bruntingthorpe aircraft museum 1996 

£10 - £15 

717 Aviation photographs (6x9) group of 5. Avro Vulcan B2 XH558 

preparing for taxi runs at Bruntingthorpe airfield. This was the last flying 

Vulcan and was rebuilt to airworthy condition at this airfield. 

£15 - £20 

718 Aviation photographs (6x9) group of 4. Bruntingthorpe aircraft museum 

a/c. 4 Squadron Hagner GR3 serial obscured PZL-Mielec Ts-11 Iskar No 

1018 Aero Space lines Super Guppy 201 F-BTGV Hawker Sea Hawk 

FB5 WV795 Aviation photographs (6x9) group of 4. Lightning F6 

XS904 prepared for a reheat taxi run down Bruntingthorpe runway 

£10 - £15 



719 Aviation Photography (6x9) group of 5 images taken on flight line at 

RAF Coningsby photo call showing Phantom FGR2 aircraft in various 

squadron markings and 2 images of Phantom F4J(UK) ZE354 with blue 

crosses applied to show evidence of decommissioned d/c to Soviet 

satellites 

£20 - £25 

720 Aviation photographs (6x9) group of 5. Avro Vulcan B2 XH 558 Taxi 

run at Bruntingthorpe airfield. This was the last flying Vulcan and was 

rebuilt to airworthy condition at this airfield. 

£15 - £20 

721 Aviation photographs (6x9) group of 4. Hadley Page Victor K2 

XM715 on taxi run down Bruntingthorpe runway Aviation photographs 

(6x9) group of 5. Lightning F6 XS904 prepared for reheat taxi run down 

Bruntingthorpe runway 

£10 - £15 

722 Military Photo Album - containing 37 photos (early) black and white, 

very good condition 

£25 - £30 

723 "Bonnie Bits O Scotland" pub Valentine & Sons Ltd Dundee & 

London pp 48 all plates coloured Book-'The Scottish Scene'-Published by 

The Glasgow Herald-Scottish Landscape Pictures not no.218-

measurements 34cm x 27cm-black and white and coloured pics-outer 

cover worn slightly stained -pictures in excellent condition 

£10 - £12 

724 Cinema Programme-'Ben Hur'- For Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer-The story 

of making Ben Hur- good lot (Brochure) slightly creased on corner-

otherwise very good condition Film Programme, 'The Story of Gone with 

the Wind'-1967-starring Vivian Leigh, Clarke Gable, colour photos in 

very good condition 

£8 - £12 

725 The Queen’s Birthday Parade and presentation of the colours 

Pamphlets 1961 - 1968. Slight creasing to the front covers.  

£5 - £10 

726 Willis Restaurant - Printed menu, Edouard. Menu - 1894 (4 May) 

Willis's Restaurant Printed Menu, Edouard.  m/s Lord Welby. Menu - 

Victorian Ornamental Menu, good condition 

£8 - £12 

727 The Cyclists 1886 (used Nov 24th), front cover and back page only but 

early & Scarce, needs careful cleaning 

£10 - £15 

728 Her Majesty's Glorious Reign 'Victoria' by Sir Walter Besant, measures 

40cm x 30cm. Back cover loose, beautiful prints 

£15 - £20 

729 Lynn News & Advertiser - King's Lynn Charter Story Celebrating 750 

years 1954 black and white pictures, measurements 43cm x 33cm good 

condition 

£10 - £15 

730 Paper-Yearly Part No.19-'The British Workman 1873'-measurements 

42cm x 33cm-mesurement 42cm x 33cm-coloured cover (Damaged)-

inside black and white very good illustrated 

£10 - £15 

731 Biddy's Annual 1936 - with Coloured Illustrations, with religious 

content, in very good condition, edited by Joseph Biddy. 
£15 - £20 

732 With The Flag to Pretoria. Part 17, Front depicts a portrait of Major-

General Hector McDonald, C.B., D.S.O. Published by Harmsworth 

Brothers Ltd with many photos and illustrations from the Boar War. 

Rusted staples. 'Weekly Illustrated-Historic Souvenir Number - full story 

of peace pact in pictures (Black and white) oct 1938 Magazines-'Life' - 

(2) copies 25th Nov 1946-25th Aug 1947-Palstine-Land is torn by 

terrorist strife- interesting articles magazines worn but good for age 

£10 - £15 

733 Regimental Group Photograph, black and white, very good condition £8 - £12 



734 Gardening Supplement - 'Popular Gardening' (5) black and white 

supplements on gardening dating from 1929-1934 - rust marks from 

staples in spine, plus discolouration  

£5 - £8 

735 Calendars-An assortment of calendars including pictures of Trains-

Boats and Ships and lovely ladies! Good condition 

£15 - £20 

736 Calendar Rank Xerox - 'History of the Pillar Box' - Pictures of pillar 

boxes dating from 1850-1975 and beyond, covering Victorian, 

Edwardian, Georgian, and Elizabeth II, lovely, coloured plates in very 

good condition-bottom of calendar has slight tear 

£10 - £15 

737 Vintage London and North Eastern Railway-Scale Model Sheet-

Locomotion No.1-and Flying Scotsman N.4472 - reproduced for the 

Locomotive publishing co-Shepperton by Ian Allan Printing 

£15 - £20 

738 Antique Prints (Mounted); Coins of the Commonwealth' black and 

white, suit coin 'Office!' Measures 46cm x 36cm 

£30 - £50 

739 Victoria and Edwardian scrapbook - containing cuttings from greetings 

cards from 1920s era, then newspaper cuttings of the WW2 in 1940. 
£10 - £15 

740 War- memorabilia Egypt medal-bar Nile 1884-85 list of holders of 

medals and bars 1884-85-very good condition 'War-memorabilia-

Casualties at Wepner-list of those killed and wounded-very good 

condition 

£15 - £20 

741 Newspaper June 23rd, 1945 - The Illustrated London News, War and its 

aftermath new Japanese Suicide bomb and second war story's etc 

Newspaper Magazine April 1945 - The Illustrated London News 

including black and white pictures of War related news, 'Lest We Forget', 

The massacre of Welsh prisoners at Rethem, an episode which shocked 

the world etc. Worn condition 'Newspaper-May 12th, 1945-The 

Illustrated London News Story, The Fall of Munich & Berlin, with 

picture and also pictures of Winston Churchill and Montgomery in colour 

etc. Newspaper Magazine-Aug 1945 - The Illustrated London News 

including photos of V.J Day in London-celebrating V.J. Day, and night-

'Step by Step'-a pictorial map showing the wave of Japanese invasion 

receded before allied strategy etc. Newspaper-Aug 18th, 1945 - The 

Illustrated London News Story of men involved in the making of the 

Atom Bomb, Hiroshima/Nagasaki before and after the bomb was 

dropped. Excellent condition Newspaper magazine-Dec 1945-The 

Illustrated London News-including black and white photos of 'Full Circle' 

aluminium flows back from ward Lands into saucepans-building houses 

with jigs and slabs - prefabrication cover slightly soiled otherwise good 

condition Newspaper Magazine-Oct 1945-The Illustrated London News-

including black and white photos of Ships in their Time'-Play many 

parts'-merchantmen as 'Warships' plus in liberated Singapore Poignant 

and ironic Scenes-good condition Newspaper -Dec 8th 1945-The 

Illustrated London News-The Nuremberg Trial, the court proceeding and 

prison life of the war criminals etc-very good condition Newspaper-Sept 

8th 1945-The Illustrated London News-Japan's Final defeat and 

humiliation signing the instrument of surrender on board Missouri-with 

picture etc-excellent condition Newspaper Magazine-1963-The London 

Illustrated News-Christmas-Full of coloured pictures including scenes 

from Bertram Mills Circo's and advertising-very good condition 

£25 - £30 



742 James Bond Cardboard Posters etc., Die Another Day etc (8 in total) 

fair to good condition 

£8 - £12 

743 Corgi, Atlas, Scania range of Eddie Stobart mint and boxed, coach, 

vans, trucks etc., with large trucks and trailers (25) and flat bed trucks 

and trailers (10) with certificates (35) 

£100 - £150 

744 Eddie Stobart mint and boxed (mostly) few other includes Reach 

Stacker small, framed colour photographs and a High Bank Hotel Boats 

Cruses' model (15 approx.) 

£30 - £50 

745 A carton of play worn toys Lesney, Corgi etc., ideal for repainting £10 - £20 

746 A box of large play worn Dinky, Lesley, Matchbox, Corgi etc., 

transformers, fine engine, tractors etc. 

£15 - £20 

747 Thunderbirds 2 - (4 not included) Mtachbox 1992, unboxed play 

worn 

£5 - £10 

748 U.F.O. Interceptor 1970's 'S.H.A.D.O' play worn, missile missing, made 

by Dinky Toys, unboxed in good condition 

£5 - £10 

749 Corgi - 'Selddon Atkinson Tanker' die cast, 1985, boxed and mint £8 - £12 

750 Corgi - 'Volvo Car Transporter' die cast 1985, mint and boxed £8 - £12 

751 Corgi 'Scammel Container Ruck', 'Coca Cola' die cast with plastic 

trailer, mint and boxed 

£8 - £12 

752 Corgi 'Volvo Container Truck' die cast (Cab has broken from wheels) 

'Weetabix container plastic, 1985 boxed 

£5 - £10 

753 Mugg + Bean Coffee Merchants-Quality U.S Brand Menu includes 

the brands history 
£5 - £10 

754 The Universities Boat-Race 1891 - Double page print of the                 

work of W.B Woollen's ' Are You Ready?' very good condition, scarce 
£30 - £50 

755 Esso Extra 1954-full page black and white advertisement 'The Tiger' 

You Cant's Beat' Esso Extra' The Finest Petrol in the World-9" x 12" 
£5 - £8 

756 Esso Golden 1959-full page-black and white as advertisement-'Here 

Now'-the petrol planned for 1963-9" x 12" 
£5 - £8 

757 Ford Cars 1958-Full page advert-black and white-Perfect Drive 

(Golfer), Prefect Deluxe 9" x 12" 
£5 - £8 

758 Vauxhall 1958-Full page advertisement -'Everyone Drives in a Vauxhall 

Motor Price Below Victor £498 up to Cresta £715-9" x 12" 
£5 - £8 

759 Rover Cars 1948-Full page colour advertisement-'The New Rover 

Engines and New Models'-very fine 
£9 - £12 

760 Bluecol Anti-Freeze 1955-full page advertisement-'Robin-Smiths Motor 

Accessories'-9" x 12" 
£5 - £8 

761 Morris Motors Ltd 1951-full page colour advertisement -'In a Class of 

its Own for 'Quality First Features-The Quality First Morris-in a rural 

setting with Hunt + Hounds passing-10" x 12" approx. 

£8 - £12 

762 Singer Chamois MKII 1966-colour page advertisement-'How to Afford 

a Luxury Car and a Home!'-Rootes Motors Ltd-10" x 12" approx. 
£5 - £8 

763 Austin (BMC) 1953-Full page colour advertisement-Austin That’s My 

Car'-A30 Seven, A40 Somerset and A70 Hertford Models-Motor Show 

Stand 158-10" x 14" approx. 

£8 - £12 

764 Booth's Dry Gin 1960 - Full page colour advertisement, 'Everything is 

Better with Booth's Dry Gin 9.1/2" x 14.1/2" 
£5 - £8 

765 Fairey Gannet 1953-full page Sepia advertisement-Fairley Aviation-

Classic Aviation-10" x 14" approx. 
£8 - £12 



766 Vauxhall Cresta 1961-full page advertisement -'Own a Wonderful 

Word-Own a Vauxhall-10" x 14" 
£8 - £12 

767 Ferodo Anti-Fade Brake Linings 1953, colour full page advertisement, 

'Motor Show Stand 296' 10" x 14" 
£8 - £12 

768 Zephyr Zodiac 1953-Full page colour advertisement -'This is a Lovely 

Car 'Zephyr Zodiac (won the 1953 Monte Carlo Rally) Ford '5-star 

motoring-10" x 14" approx. 

£8 - £12 

769 Johnnie Walker Whisky 1953 - Full page /colour advertisement, 

Billiard Tab9le in background 9" x 14" 
£8 - £12 

770 Singer Motors Ltd 1955-The Hunter 75-full page black and white 

advertisement-Motor Show-stand 144-very fine 10" x 14" 
£10 - £14 

771 Dunlop-A Tyre for every Purpose 1954-full page colour advertisement-

Dunlop Port, Dunlop White Sidewall, Dunlop Read Speed-9" x 13" 
£5 - £8 

772 The New Rover Programme 1955-full page black and white 

advertisement-Rover Company-Rover 90-Rover 60 + 75 model details-9" 

x 12" 

£5 - £8 

773 Aston Martin DB2-4-MKII 1955-full page black and white 

advertisement -very fine 9" x 12" 
£10 - £15 

774 Daimler Light Twenty Saloon 1937-full page black and white 

advertisement -'Proudly Made-Proudly Owned 
£10 - £15 

775 BP-Bother Boadicea 1963-Fine colour full page advertisement - 

'Boadicea in Chariot-A very striking and clever advertisement 
£15 - £20 

776 Rover 75 and Land Rover 1951-full page colour advertisement of these 

two Rover vehicles 
£8 - £12 

777 Wilmot Breedon 1954-Full page colour advertisement - Stand 330-

Motor Show-Earls Court-9" x 12" approx. 
£5 - £10 

778 Ferodo Anti-Fade Brake Linings 1954-full page advertisement-Ferodo 

Brakes are standard in most -Earls Court |Models-Visa Stand 300 
£5 - £10 

779 Booth's Dry Gin 1961 - Full page advert, 'Outstanding' 9" x 12.1/2" £5 - £8 
780 Dewar's - White label Scotch Whisky 1947- Full page colour 

advertisement, Queen Elizabeth Liner ' Amoung the distinguished 

passengers' 

£5 - £10 

781 Dry Sack Sherry 1964 - Full page colour advertisement, Williams & 

Humbert 9" x 12" 
£5 - £8 

782 Humber Super Snipe 1953-full page advertisement-Humber Limited-

Coventry-10" x 14" 
£10 - £15 

783 Jaguar 1854-full page black and white advertisement-Range of Models 

for 1955-3/2 Litre 'D' Type-Mark VII 3.1/2Litre Saloon XK150 fixed 

head, XK140 open-XK140 Droop Head Coupe-10" x 14" 

£10 - £15 

784 Daimler Cars to see at the Motor Show 1954-black and white full-page 

advertisement-'The New Regency MKII and the brilliant Conquest with 

prices-10" x 14" approx. 

£15 - £20 

785 Buy Humber 1854-full page colour advertisement-'Humber Super Snipe 

on O.H.V Humber Hawk-Earls Court Stand 158-10" x 14" 
£15 - £20 

786 Vauxhall 1957-Vauxhall leads Again- full page black and white 

advertisement-The Victor and new Vauxhall Sixes see them and try them 

at the Motor Show-10" x 14" approx. 

£10 - £15 

787 Renault 1957-full page black and white advertisement-Renault 

Dauphine-Motor Show Stand 150-10" x 14" 
£10 - £15 



788 Ford 1957-Full page black and white advertisement-Motor Show-New 

Look Anglia De Luxe-New Look Prefect De Luxe-New Consul De Luxe-

10" x 14" 

£8 - £12 

789 Rover 1957-full page black and white advertisement-1055 and 105R 

New Range-10" x 14" 
£8 - £12 

790 BMC Princess IV01957-full page black and white advert 10" x 14" £10 - £15 
791 Singer Gazelle 1957-full page black and white advertisement-'Today's 

Top Value for Dual Purpose Luxury Motoring'-10" x 14" 
£8 - £12 

792 Jaguar 1952- full page black and white advertisement-'The Year of 

Grace Space and Pace'-see it's actual record-breathing Jaguar which 

exceeded 100mph for 7 days and nights'-on Jaguar Stand 168 Earls Court 

10" x 14" approx. 

£10 - £15 

793 BMG Riley Elf 1967-full page colour advertisement-'The Mini' with the 

most' BMC Riley Elf-9" x 12" approx. 
£5 - £8 

794 Humber Hawk 1954-full page colour advertisement-The O.H.V Humber 

Hawk-Humber Ltd-10" x 14" 
£10 - £15 

795 An Assortment of Maps and Guides, Isle of Wight, England and 

Wales Maps, Street Guides of London, Amsterdam, Epsom and Ewell, 

poor to good condition 

£5 - £10 

796 Decorated Riley's Toffee Tin - white metal on red background, ' woman 

on horseback', good condition 

£5 - £10 

797 Selected Short Stories & The Adventures of Philip 1911 - by William 

Makepeace Thackeray, Notable Things by John Tims, hard back, fair but 

poor condition 

£10 - £12 

798 Lucas. E.V, The Open Road 1905 - Hard back book containing poems 

and drawings, fair condition, some foxing 

£12 - £15 

799 The Big Christmas Wonder Book’, large selection of stories and 

rhymes (pictures) 1936, fair to good condition 

£12 - £15 

800 (2) Annuals - Daily Mail Annual for Boys and Girls 1947, Sabre Boys' 

story annual (no date) good condition 

£15 - £20 

801 Beatles Original 1964 Mini-Calendar - A Top Star original 

promotional 1965 mini flick book calendar from the height of 

Beatlemania. Original card backing present. This original promotional 

item is clean and in very good condition, and as such is an extremely rare 

and collectable piece of memorabilia 

£150 - £180 

802 Signed Beatles Fan Club Postcard - Original Beatles Fan Club postcard 

from 1965, signed by George Harrison and printed with 'Official Beatles 

Fan Club' logo and address on reverse. Very good condition, extremely 

rare and collectable piece of memorabilia. 

£60 - £80 

803 Signed Beatles Fan Club Postcard Original Beatles Fan Club postcard 

from 1965, signed by George Harrison and printed with 'Official Beatles 

Fan Club' logo and address, also a note 'Sorry, no backstage passes' 

written by Harrison on reverse. Very good condition, extremely rare and 

collectable piece of Beatles memorabilia.  

£70 - £80 

804 Signed Beatles Fan Club Postcard Original Beatles Fan Club postcard 

from 1965, signed by Ringo Starr and printed with 'Official Beatles Fan 

Club' logo and address on reverse. Very good condition, extremely rare 

and collectable piece of memorabilia. 

£60 - £80 

  



805 Signed Beatles Fan Club Postcard, Original Beatles Fan Club postcard 

from 1965, signed by all four members of the band and printed with 

'Official Beatles Fan Club' logo and address on reverse. Very good 

condition, extremely rare and collectable piece of memorabilia. 

£120 - £140 

806 Beatles German Compilation LP - A compilation of early Beatles 

recordings, some featuring Tony Sheridan, released in Germany on the 

Brunswick label as part of their 'Pop Giants' series. Tracks include 'My 

Bonnie', 'Ain't She Sweet', 'Let's Dance'. Some ring wear and faint pen 

marks on reverse cover, vinyl in excellent condition. 

£10 - £15 

807 Original 'Bandless' Mono Copy of Sgt. Pepper 1967 mono first pressing 

of the Beatles' seminal 'Sergeant Pepper' album, released in original 

'bandless' format as a continual recording with no spaces between tracks. 

Includes original card cut-out figures. Gatefold sleeve in excellent 

condition; vinyl has a couple of light hairlines but plays well, VG+ 

£25 - £30 

808 Beatles 'Red' and 'Blue' Compilation Double Albums. Original 1970s 

pressings of the iconic and highly successful 'Red' and 'Blue' compilation 

double albums featuring Beatles recordings from, respectively, 1962-66 

and 1967-70. Re-released many times, these original 70s pressings are 

now much sought-after. Printed lyric inners with 'Red' album. Sleeves in 

VG condition, vinyl excellent. 

£40 - £50 

809 Beatles 'Please Please Me' Debut Album. 1963 4th pressing of the 

Beatles debut album 'Please Please Me', released in 1963. Features 

black/yellow/silver Parlophone labels and Ernest J. Day printed sleeve. 

With just a few light scuffs and hairlines this copy is in excellent 

condition for its age and plays through well with a minimum of 

background noise. Some fraying to sleeve flip back. Original 'Emitex' 

inner. 

£15 - £25 

810 Beatles 'With The Beatles' Vinyl Album, 1964 pressing Original 1963 

pressing of the Beatles second album 'With The Beatles', with 

yellow/black/silver Parlophone labels. Garrod and Lofthouse printed 

sleeve in very good condition. Vinyl is excellent for its age, with only a 

couple of superficial marks. 

£10 - £15 

811 German Release of Beatles 'Rubber Soul' Album Highly collectable 

release of the Beatles 'Rubber Soul' album for the German market on 

EMI's Odeon Records imprint. This 1969 stereo repress has Odeon blue 

labels and a label misprint on side two. Vinyl in immaculate condition, 

sleeve front is excellent, rear has a small tear on open edge and small 

name in biro pen, otherwise fine. 

£15 - £25 

812 German release of Beatles 'Let It Be' Album. German 1973 repress of 

the Beatles 'Let It Be' album on Apple records. Vinyl in immaculate 

condition, sleeve also very good but with small name in biro pen on 

reverse. This second German pressing has the white Apple logo on 

second side. 

£10 - £20 

813 Original 'Bandless' Mono Copy of Sgt. Pepper 1967 mono first pressing 

of the Beatles' seminal 'Sergeant Pepper' album, released in original 

'Bandless' format as a continual recording with no spaces between tracks. 

Includes original card cut-out figures. Gatefold sleeve in excellent 

condition: vinyl has a couple of light hairlines but plays well, generally 

VG+ 

£25 - £30 



814 The 'Beatles Singles Collection' Boxed Set. Complete boxed set of 

Beatles 7" singles, from 'Love Me Do' to 'Back In The USSR', released in 

1977 by EMI's mail order subsidiary World Records. This collection of 

24 records in a gold-embossed box was never available in shops and was 

deleted four years after its release, and as such is now highly collectable. 

All vinyl and sleeves in excellent condition; box has some slight fraying 

along hinge, minor foxing inside lid, otherwise very good. 

£60 - £80 

815 Paul Weller 'Modern Classics' Boxed Set Paul Weller's 'Modern 

Classics - Greatest Hits' pressed as a limited edition boxed set of four 7" 

vinyl EPs. Comprises a total of sixteen tracks collected together in a 

numbered presentation box, released in 1998 by Island Records. All vinyl 

in excellent condition; outer box has some very mild wear around edges. 

Numbered 4383 

£40 - £60 

816 U2 'Joshua Tree Singles' Limited-Edition Pack Limited edtion UK 

release of one US and three UK singles from U2's 'Joshua Tree' album, 

packaged together in a fold-out plastic wallet with OBI strip. Vinyl and 

individual sleeves in VG+ to Exc. condition. OBI strip has some damage. 

Now deleted, highly collectable. 

£20 - £30 

817 The Police 'De Do Do Do' Japanese/Spanish Versions U.S. import of 

The Police's chart hit 'De Do Do Do, De Da Da Da' on 7" vinyl, 

containing Japanese and Spanish language versions. In full-colour picture 

sleeve. Vinyl and sleeve both in excellent condition. Very collectable. 

£10 - £20 

818 The Police 7" Japanese Import Single Japanese import version of the 

Police single 'Don't Stand So Close To Me' on 7" vinyl. Packaged in 

polythene mini-inner sleeve with wrap-around colour poster/lyric sheet. 

Vinyl is in immaculate. condition, wraparound sleeve is VG+. 

£5 - £10 

819 7" Promotional Demo Record by The Temptations Extremely rare 

promotional demo pressing of The Temptations hit single 'Ball Of 

Confusion (That's What The World Is Today)' on Tamla Motown 

Records. Vinyl in immaculate condition, unscratched and unmarked. 

Tamla Motown company sleeve. 

£20 - £40 

820 German Boxed Set of 'Tommy' by the LSO German copy of The Who's 

rock opera 'Tommy' as performed by the London Symphony Orchestra. 

Two vinyl LP records packaged in a gatefold sleeve along with a 28-page 

book containing lyrics and original photography and artwork, all in a 

colour card hard-case box. Vinyl, sleeves and book all in VG+ to 

excellent condition. Outer case has some mild wear. 

£8 - £12 

821 Chinese (12) fronts, paper and flip-top cigarette papers, in good 

condition, includes Beijing, Ancient, Beihai etc 

£5 - £10 

822 Chinese (12) fronts, paper and flip-top cigarette papers, in good 

condition  

£5 - £10 

823 Chinese (12) fronts, paper and flip-top cigarette papers, in good 

condition, includes Jinzhou, Jin Si Hoy etc 

£5 - £10 

824 Chinese (12) fronts, paper and flip-top cigarette papers, in good 

condition includes Tienchi, Torch, Star Lake etc 

£5 - £10 

825 Chinese (8) fronts, paper and flip-top cigarette papers in good condition 

includes Youyi, etc, 

£4 - £8 

826 Chinese (12) fronts paper flip-top cigarette papers in good condition 

includes Derby, Chunghwa, Double Leaves, Dihao etc 

£5 - £10 



827 Chinese (12) fronts paper flip-top cigarette papers in good condition 

includes General, 555, Golden Leaf, Haomao etc 

£5 - £10 

828 Chinese (12) fronts paper flip-top cigarette papers in good condition 

includes Hong Mei, Houwang, etc 

£5 - £10 

829 Chinese (12) fronts paper flip-top cigarette papers in good condition 

includes Huanghelou, Mellow Furong etc  

£5 - £10 

830 Chinese (8) fronts paper flip-top cigarette papers in good condition 

includes West, Yuxi etc 

£5 - £10 

831 Mixed Lot of (15) cigarette packets included ErinmoreJohn Sinclair's 

Cresta Ringer's Jet, Players Bachelor, Churchman's Special No.1, WD & 

HO Wills, Piccadilly, The Greys, Nelson Filter, State Express 333, The 

Greys Silk Cut, etc 

£30 - £45 

832 Mixed Lot (9) cigarette packets include Red & White, Richmond 

Gem, Seita Week-end, Premier's Navy Cut, Friyer’s Filter Tip, Afton 

Major Virgina, Mitchell’s Prize Crop, Mills Filtertip, Four Square, some 

very rare packs good condition 

£50 - £60 

833 Mixed Lot (4) cigarette packets include John Cotton's No.1, Peerage, 

Grange Turque Players. Park Royal, rare packets 

£40 - £50 

834 Brigham's Royal Service Virgina cigarettes rare item in excellent 

condition 

£20 - £30 

835 Badge Women's League of Heath and Beauty/Movement is Life, w/m 

badge by H.W. Miller Ltd/Birmingham Athletic Lady at Centre 

£10 - £15 

836 Imperial Tobacco Co of Canada Limited, Bouquet (7) H, LH join in 

excellent condition 

£15 - £20 

837 (6) fronts cigarette boxes include, Dutch Hs, Kup-Koy in good 

condition 

£20 - £25 

838 (3) packs include Navy Cap, Afton Major, Morris's plus Murray's 

Straight cut one side is missing 

£10 - £15 

839 Bell-Boy Virgina cigarette box, manufacture The Arrow Cigarette 

Company Ltd, excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

840 Anstie's Mild Navy Cut cigarette box, Manufacture W. Anstie Ltd, 

Devizes, very good condition 

£10 - £15 

841 Players Airman Navy Cut, lithographic print on metal counter card 

1939, 8" x 6”-tab missing, some faint marks, otherwise excellent 

condition 

£20 - £25 

842 Taddy's Counter display box featuring Crown (10) HS L1, dark wood 

box with glass top, excellent condition 

£75 - £100 

843 Postcards - Suffolk-Ipswich 1922, photograph postcard size, excellent 

local scenes 

£10 - £15 

844 Pear Cigarette Tin, fine for age rare £15 - £20 

845 Playing Cards - A miniature pack of playing cards by Dal Negro 

Treviso with 2 jokers, red and black, (the black with M/S writing) 

£5 - £10 

847 J. Van Kerkhof (Amsterdam) Begio Cyriacus box hold (50), some 

faint stains on sides otherwise very good condition 

£15 - £20 

848 Nestor Gianaclis, Harem (100) tin, First Prize Medal World's 

Columbian Exhibition, Chicago 1893, Grand Prix exposition universelle 

Anvers 1894 inside lid, remains of tax label on front rare 

£20 - £25 

849 Thunderbirds - Wrist Communication band, battery operated £10 - £15 

850 Star Wars, Hand held weapon battery operated very good condition £10 - £15 



851 Exmoor Hunt Broad or Medium Cut, lithographic print on metal 

counter card 9" x 7" some faint marks on front 

£25 - £30 

852 Players Digger Empire Tobaccos counter Card 1921, 14" x 10" rare, 

in excellent condition 

£20- - £25 

853 Cigarette Cards - 13 in small albums plus a useful range of sets and 

odds (100's) 

£10 - £15 

854 Brooke Bond - A clean accumulation of sets and untidy odds (2000-

3000), unchecked! 

£35 - £50 

855 W. A. & A. C. Churchman Interesting Experiments 1929, set 25/25 EX £10 - £15 

856 W. A. & A. C. Churchman Italian Art Exhibition 1930 2nd Series 

1931 set L12/12 EX 

£8 - £12 

857 W A & A C Churchman The King's Coronation 1937 set 50/50 EX £8 - £12 

858 W A & A C Churchman The King's Coronation 1937 set L15/15 EX £8 - £12 

859 W A & A C Churchman Treasure Trove 1937 set 50/50 EX £8 - £12 

860 Erotica - various erotic fantasy books from the 1980s/1990s (12) and 

DVDs (20+), not for younger eyes! 

£15 - £20 

861 Indian 1950s etched tray, in the Indian style with a floral design which 

has been highlighted with black enamel. Excellent decorative piece  

£15 - £25 

862 Wall Plaque "H R" 8.5 inches circular disc, regal crown and floral 

acorn motif made from plaster,  

£8 - £12 

863 Harrods Ltd Auctioneers Surveyors & Valuers. February 1939. A 

Valuation & Inventory of The Furniture and Effects at 3 Catherine Road, 

Surbiton, Surrey the Property of John E. Grant Esq. 

£5 - £10 

865 Valentine & Sons Ltd Bonnie Scotland Postcards x 36 in Booklet, 

books of Photographs (4) Views of Ypres (24 postcards), Westminster 

Abbey, Valentine's Snapshots (Ely), Bayeux and Wookey Hole Caves, 

Wells Somerset, early edition. Sixteen Exclusive Camera Studies. Price 

One Shilling. Good condition 

£15 - £25 

866 1941 Wightman's Ready Reckoner (12.5cm), Warne's Bijou Ready 

Reckoner for Wages (11.8cm), Good Condition, pocketbooks (2) 

£5 - £10 

867 Vintage Jewellery including a Pearl drop necklace by Ratner's, a Pearl 

necklace with designer clip 'CO', a glass bead necklace, a Catholic bronze 

medallion which reads obverse: 'Behold the handmaid of the lord" F.S.B. 

1918, and reverse: Thar our daughters may be as the polished corners of 

the temple", and a 1960s Citrine amber coloured glass cabochon stone 

brooch. 

£10 - £15 

868 Raleigh Cycle Co Postcard (The Raleigh Lion Poster), 1996, Breezy 

Stories Real Gold advert card (20x15cm), BFI "An Italian Straw Hat" 

1984 leaflet (21x15cm). 3 Advertising cards and Theatre Royal Drury 

Lane Surprise Pantomime Spectacular (Mother Goose) 2nd Dec 1984. 

£8 - £15 

869 Twenty Poems from Rudyard Kipling First published in 1918 Methuen 

& Co Ltd, London, loose front cover and George & Elizabeth's 

Coronation May 12th, 1937, Coronation Route Map with the 

compliments of OXO Ltd London 

£5 - £10 

870 Christmas Card 1937 - 'Four Ways to Wish You Well Poster Xmas 

1937, C. Berkley, Phillis, Stephen & Shirley Jane Way, 923 Finchley 

Road. N.W11'. Coloured in green. 

£5 - £10 

  



871 Newspapers (x6) - Supplement to The Guardian April 25th, 1877. 

The Morning Post Feb 4th, 1881.  The Rock A Church of England 

Newspaper Dec 11th, 1885. The Standard June 30th, 1887. The 

halfpenny Weekly May 5th, 1888. And The Penny Illustrated Paper 

Office 1897. All in fair and readable condition 

£5 - £10 

872 Auction leaflet by Vergette & Buckle dated 1887, 'Particulars and 

condition of sale of valuable freehold Building sites, Situate in Cromwell 

Rd and Russell Street'. Auctioneer Mr John Fox. 

£8 - £12 

873 More Than Twice 55 Community Songs - by Denman St. Hawkes & 

Son London published 1924 for use in schools etc. 

£5 - £10 

874 Cassell's Work Handbook - Workshop Hints for Metal Workers. Circa 

1922 and in fair condition.  

£5 - £10 

875 Another Look at Fakenham produced by Jim Baldwin with poems by 

Ellen Van Damme. Contains many photographs Fakenham from the early 

20th century including enlarged photographs of Norwich Street.  An 

interesting insight into the history of the town. 

£5 - £10 

876 With Grateful Thanks "A Brief History of The Royal British Legion 

Women's section "by Muriel Sandiforth, MBE. An interesting little 

booklet. 

£5 - £10 

877 Woodworkers Magazines - 1949 to 1955-invaluable guides to making 

bookcases; Television-Radiogram Cabinet; Pictures in wood; 

Greenhouses; Garden Tool Shed etc. (10) 

£5 - £10 

878 Knitting 1860 - The Book of Fancy Knitting. Pub: Hall & Co., and T. 

Nelson & Co., Paternoster Row. Wisbech: R. Walker. Some wear with 

use but intact, scarce 

£3 - £5 

879 British Military ‘Vee Tee’ Slide Rule Instrument – c.1920s. This 

unusual slide rule instrument is designed for military vehicle logistics. It 

is similar in design to a version (thought to be slightly later) known as the 

MT Rule. The Vee Tee Meter is intended to be used for calculating the 

length of a column of vehicles and the time it takes them to pass a given 

position. It consists of a closed frame duplex stock of laminated plastic 

(ivorine), held together with four pins, and a double-sided slide. It comes 

in a brown leatherette pouch. On the front of the meter there are two 

scales on the stock: Vehicles (number of) and Times Past S.P. The slide 

also has two scales: V.T.M. (vehicles to the mile) and M.P.H. On the 

reverse, there is a small window where Length of Column in Yards & 

Miles can be read from the reverse of the slide. The reverse also bears the 

legend ‘Vee Tee Meter’. There is no manufacturer’s mark. Scarce 

£30 - £40 

880 British Original WWII Poster produced by the Board of Trade, "Fight 

the Moth - It's the Moth Grub that does the damage". Poster No.1005. 51-

3734. A slightly different version of this poster. A3 size format with folds 

but scarce in this condition and would frame very well.  

£40 - £60 

881 British Original WWII Poster produced by the Board of Trade, 

"Reinforce Children's Clothes - They will last twice as long." Printed for 

H.M. Stationery Office by H. Manly and Son Ltd. London. N.22. 51-

3845. B.O.T. 1009 

£40 - £60 

882 British Original WWII Poster produced by the Board of Trade, "How 

to make Woollens Last Longer" Printed for H.M. Stationery Office by H. 

Manly and Son Ltd. London. N.22. 51-9543. B.O.T. 1006 

£40 - £60 



883 British Original WWII Poster produced by the Board of Trade, "How 

to make your household - Linens Last Longer". Printed for H.M. 

Stationery Office by H. Manly and Son Ltd. London. N.22. 51-9525. 

B.O.T. 1007 

£40 - £60 

884 British Original WWII Poster produced by the Board of Trade, 

"Simple Jobs boys can do themselves - AND SO HELP WIN THE 

WAR." Printed Fosh & Cross Ltd, B.O.T. 1015 

£40 - £60 

885 British Original WWII Poster produced by the Board of Trade, 

"Reinforce Children's Clothes - They will last twice as long." Printed for 

H.M. Stationery Office by H. Manly and Son Ltd. London. N.22. 51-

3845. B.O.T. 1009 

£40 - £60 

886 British Original WWII Poster produced by the Board of Trade, "Nylon 

News" A3 format. Printed Fosh & Cross Ltd, A 5310 Wt. 51772 20,000 

4/46 Gp. 961 

£40 - £60 

887 British Original WWII Poster produced by H.M. Stationery Office 

"Make do and Mend". Printed by W.R. Royle & Son Ltd., 51-9553 

B.O.T. 1002 

£40 - £60 

888 British Original WWII Poster produced by H.M. Stationery Office 

"This Wasted Food Cost Sailors' Lives". Printed by Lowe & Brydone and 

issued by the Ministry of Food. In excellent condition 

£40 - £60 

889 British Original WWII Poster produced by the Board of Trade, 

"Reinforce Children's Clothes - They will last twice as long." Printed for 

H.M. Stationery Office by H. Manly and Son Ltd. London. N.22. 51-

3845. B.O.T. 1009 

£40 - £60 

890 British Post War 1948 Original National Savings Poster, depicting 

Men's historical costumes, "Men's clothes - A pictorial Parade of Men's 

Fashions During the Past Thousand Years". Issued by the National 

Savings Committee, London; The Scottish Savings Committee; 

Edinburgh; and Ulster Savings Committee, Belfast. Published: A. & C. 

Black Ltd.  

£40 - £60 

891 British Post War 1948 Original National Savings Poster, depicting 

Women's historical costumes, "Fashion through the Ages A.D. 850-1895 

- Fashions change but not the habit of thrift. National Savings", Printed: 

H.M. Stationery Office by Fosh & Cross Ltd, London, with 

Acknowledgements due to Miss N. Bradfield's Historical Costumes of 

England.  

£40 - £60 

892 British Original WWII Poster produced by the Board of Trade, 

"Simple Jobs Girls can do - To help win the War. An excellent poster 

printed by H.M. Stationery Office by J. Howitt & Son., Nottingham. 51-

4931 B.O.T. 1016 

£40 - £60 

893 British Original WWII Poster produced by The Ministry of Fuel and 

Power, " With Combination Grates - Keep two buckets handy, Save Fuel 

for the Battle. Printed H.M. Stationery Office by W. R. Royle & Son Ltd.  

£40 - £60 

894 British Original WWII Poster produced by the Board of Trade, "Pots 

and Pans - Care and Repair Mean Longer Wear…." Printed for H.M. 

Stationery Office by Greycaines, Watford and London. 51-4172 B.O.T. 

1011 

£40 - £60 

  



895 British Original WWII Poster produced by The Ministry of Fuel and 

Power, "Stoke your boiler this way and NOT this way - Save fuel for the 

Battle" Printed for H.M. Stationery Office by W.R. Royle & Son Ltd, 51-

4225 

£40 - £60 

896 British Original WWII Poster produced by The Ministry of Food, "Cut 

the last three inches of your Loaf this way… And so eat the crust while 

it's fresh" Printed for H.M. Stationer office by J. Weiner Ltd., London 

W.C.I. 51-4282 

£40 - £60 

897 British Original WWII Poster produced by The Ministry of Fuel and 

Power, "Use Paraffin Stoves This Way - Save Fuel for Battle". Printed 

for H.M. Stationer Office by W.R. Royle & Son, Ltd, 51-4225 

£40 - £60 

898 Japanese WW2 “Shin gunto” Officers Sword, (Shin Gunto means “new 

military sword,”) this is an example of a mass-produced wartime 

ceremonial sword designed for general issue to Japanese officers and 

non-commissioned officers. Often mistakenly referred to as a Samurai 

sword, the shin gunto were constructed by ordinary blacksmiths in a 

military arsenal using non-traditional methods between 1935 and 1945. 

No signature or markings, blade has some wear and no visible Hamon. In 

fair condition overall 

£300 - £400 

899 Chinese Replica of a Japanese "Shin Gunto", fittings are soldered or 

welded however is a nice replica example of this scarce sword, with 

green scabbard.  

£80 - £120 

900 Italian Modello 1860 Heavy Cavalry Saber, made by Schnitzler & 

Kirschbaum of Solingen, Mahdist War era. General wear overall with the 

grip missing its brass wire.  

£100 - £150 

901 Japanese WWII 1940 dated army type 98 military uniform jacket 

(Showa era). Nicely stamped inside and small in size, there is some 

historical staining, but it is in excellent condition 

£80 - £120 

902 Antique Asian bow and arrow made from bamboo with three arrows, it 

has an ornamental handle carved in the shape of a snake or bird and is 

still in very good condition. The Quiver has split and needs some tlc.  

£30 - £40 

903 An aluminium Coin Case, good condition, with five trays and keys £15 - £25 

904 British WWII Shop 4d and 6d Services Christmas Card Key book, made 

to show the various Christmas Cards available. It has cards for the Tri-

Services, some embossed with the crests of the RAF, Army and Navy 

and also some extremely scarce picture cards. Fantastic  

£140 - £150 

905 British WWII Medal group in box of issue, The Africa Star, The Italy 

Star, The 1939-1945 Star issued to T.H. Leerriman, 10. Manbouorgh 

Ave, East Hants, London E-6, N/E704 and with certificate of award 

listing 5 medals awarded.  

£30 - £40 

906 Political History - Two books on the rise of the Labour Party in Britain, 

the first 'A History of the Labour Party from 1914' by G. D. H. Cole in 

hardback, published 1948 by Routledge & Kegan Paul; also, with 'Nny 

Beven - And the Mirage of British Socialism' by John Campbell in 

hardback with dustcover, published by Weidenfeld & Nicolson. 

£8 - £15 

907 Political and Sociological History - Working for Ford by Huw Beynon, 

Inside Cowley by Thornett and A Savage Factory by Robert J. Dewar. 

All in paperback 

£8 - £15 

  



908 A signed print of Clive Jenkins, General Secretary of The Association 

of Scientific, Technical and Managerial Staffs (ASTMS), with letter 

dated 12th September 1979  

£25 - £30 

909 Political History - Books and posters on the Miners Strikes in 1980s 

includes Strikes by Richard Hyman, Demonstrations - The Pride of the 

Yorkshire Miners by Sam Thompson, The Enemies Within - The Story of 

the Miner's Strike 1984-5 by Ian MacGregor, Campaign Group of Labour 

M.P.S. Justice The Miner's Strike 1984-85, Ten Year Stint by Lord 

Robens; a colour print 'Coal' by G. Clausen RA, Original Strike Poster, 

Scargill and Pickets at Otterton 28th April 1984 'Here we go--- Here we 

go' (a John Sturrock photo) and a Bold Branch N.U.M., shirt with the 

same slogan 'Here we go'.  

£20 - £40 

910 Political and Union badges - a collection of (20) including London 

Supports the Miners 1984, Defending TU Rights, Miners Support Group, 

Hands off Cuba, Kent NUM Support the miners fight for jobs, 

Nationalise Water, Unison arm band etc. A good collection.  

£20 - £30 

911 Political and Unionist items - A cartoon mug showing Michael Foot and 

Arthur Scargill, two cartoon coasters with Harold Wilson No.4 & 10, and 

three newspapers; Wilson 'Why I quit', and the Death of Bob Crow and 

Tony Benn 

£10 - £15 

912 Ottoman Empire / Turkish 19th Century Tapestry of a Sultan riding 

horseback, some age wear. An excellent stitched panel portrait  

£40 - £60 

913 20th Century stitched panel wall hanger depicting Lover telling of love to 

lady Christine de Pisan-, mid. 15th century from Cent ballades d'amant and 

another scene depicting Christine de Pizan in The Queen’s Manuscript reading 

a book, with various smaller panels surrounding, an incredible piece of art  

£60 - £80 

914 19th Century Quartered Tapestry depicting a late Elizabethan scene dated 

Anno 1585, of young man on horseback with a lady in front of a castle, 

stitched with gold thread and gold braid edging. It is mounted on brass wall 

hanging tube, an excellent tapestry.  

£80 - £120 

915 An early 20th century tapestry depicting a Middle Eastern scene, it depicts 

a group at rest in the desert around a tent. Excellent design with some aging to 

the fabric.  

£20 - £30 

916 A framed school sampler of a forest scene, dated 1960 turned into a tray  £10 - £15 

917 Chinese 20th Century Gouache paintings of birds on silk, four framed 

pictures. Buyer collects  

£10 - £20 

918 British Commonwealth Victory and Peace 1945/46 in Special Album £30 - £50 

919 French 1880s Mantle urns - a matching pair of decorative antique bronze 

Medici style urns, sat upon black marble bases with scroll decoration to the 

front. Would need some cleaning and repair to restore the bases but the bronze 

urns are decorated with classical figures.  

£100 - £200 

920 French 1960s Vanity Tray with Handles, mirrored centre with ornate silver-

plated footed body, an intricate tray 

£20 - £30 

921 Channel Islands First Day Covers and Mint in nine albums & loose. Nice lot.  £50-£60 

922 Antique brass Paraffin blow torches and spray pump £15-£20 

923 French 1880s 8 Day Carriage clock, makers mark ‘AM’ within a beehive 

and number 2052 with porcelain dial and side panels in the classical style. In 

excellent working order, with certificate of valuations from 1962. Buyer 

collects  

£80-£120 
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Our terms are cash, credit card or debit card. We are unable to accept cash payments in excess of £5000. 

Cheques must be cleared before the removal of goods. 

 

Estimates 

Estimates are designed to help buyers gauge what sort of sum might be involved for the purchase of a Lot. 

They are in no case definitive. 

Buyer’s Premium 

Buyers to pay a premium of 25% on the hammer price of each Lot purchased. 

Further Conditions 

Further conditions apply, such as: Commission Bidding, Telephone Bidding & Online Bidding (through 

www.the-saleroom.com & www.easyliveauctions.com).  Full terms and conditions are available to view on 

our website at www.jamesandsonsauctioneers.com or in our offices (address at bottom of page). 

Returns Policy 

We do not accept any returns on specifically German medals and Militaria. These items are 

considered ‘sold as seen’ and should only be bought in full knowledge and acceptance of these terms. 

Neither do James and Sons accept returns of bulk Lots. Please ensure you have viewed items 

thoroughly. 

Caveat Emptor  

The buyer must fully satisfy themselves as to the description, genuineness; condition or value of any Lot(s) 

and shall not rely upon Catalogue, images or upon any statement made by James and Sons regarding any 

Lot.  
 

Professional Auctioneer & Valuations 
For a fully tailored, accurate and appropriate high-quality service. 

Valuations 

Insurance, Probate, Family Division, Sale by Auction or Private Treaty, Loss Adjustment or Arbitration, 

Complete clearance of site, Country House Auctions 

We are also able to value your collector’s items at our Fairs and Road shows. 

For valuation of large collections for Insurance, Probate and Family Division appointments can be made for 

home visits.  

Valuation certificates are issued. 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

Retail & Office Premises: 

5 Norwich Street, 

Fakenham, 

NR21 9AF 

01328 855003 

admin@jamesandsonsnorfolk.com 



 
Lot 681 Lot 686 Ex Lot 694 Ex Lot 741 

Lot 760 Lot 761 Lot 763 
 

Lot 765 

Lot 880 Lot 881 Lot 882 Lot 883 

Lot 886 
 

Lot 887 
 

Lot 888 Ex Lot 904 

Any enquiries  


